GE Renewable Energy
Crookwell Wind Farm
Noise Compliance Strategy
May 2018
Page 2
GE Renewable Energy
Document Rev. Release Date  Change
Noise Compliance Strategy 00 2018-05-22 First issue

operation based on the environmental variables that influence farm noise emission, essentially wind speed
and wind direction.
The Wind Farm Noise Management package includes the following service and hardware:
 Park level noise propagation modeling and optimization of wind farm operation,
 Table with optimum turbine set-points across the park as a function of wind speed and wind
sector,
 Installation and commissioning of the Farm Noise Management Software Package.
3 Sound Power Levels
Following are 10 minute mean values of nominal power and rotor speed for the 3.4-130 turbine at different
sound power levels (LWA):
NRO label Nominal power (kW) Nominal rotor speed (rpm)
Reduced reference value
LWA (dB)
Normal Operation 3430 12.1 106.5
NRO 106 3370 11.8 106.0
NRO105 3230 11.3 105.0
NRO104 3085 10.8 104.0
NRO103 2900 10.3 103.0
NRO102 2700 9.8 102.0
NRO101 2540 9.4 101.0
NRO100 2200 8.9 100.0
Table 1: Noise-reduced operation modes
GE Renewable Energy
– Original – Product Acoustic Specifications
CONFIDENTIAL - Proprietary Information. DO NOT COPY without written consent from General Electric Company and/or its affiliates.